Add: Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: 86-755-33863798/33863599 Fax: 86-755- 33863718 Web: www.gstslab.com
Page 1 of 32
CE LVD
TEST REPORT
For
SENSOR
Model No.: VT-8003, VT-8004, VT-8018, VT-8027, VT-8028, VT-8029, VT-

Type of test equipment ……………...: SENSOR
Trade mark…………………………….:
Model/Type designation……………..:
VT-8003, VT-8004, VT-8018, VT-8027, VT-8028, VT-8029, VT-
8030, VT-8026, VT-8025, VT-8023, VT-8022, VT-8021, VT-8019,
VT-8005, VT-8048, VT-8049, VT-8051, VT-8059, VT-8077, VT-
8083, VT-8084, VT-8036, VT-8091, VT-8092, VT-8093, VT-8094
TRF originator………………………….: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Copyright blank test report: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Test item particulars: --
Operating Condition Continuous
Protection against ingress of water IP20
Report Reference No.: J02.06.0189S-R2
Add: Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: 86-755-33863798/33863599 Fax: 86-755- 33863718 Web: www.gstslab.com
Page 2 of 32
Possible test case verdicts :
test case does not apply to the test object N(/A.)
test object does meet the requirement P(ass)
test object does not meet the requirement F(ail)
Name and address of the testing laboratory :
Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue,
Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tested by : December 23, 2019
Signature Date
Evan Chen / Engineer
Name/Title
Witnessed by: December 26, 2019
Signature Date
Gloria Wang / Project engineer
Name/Title
Approved by : December 26, 2019
Signature Date
Nico Xie/ Manager
Name/Title
GST
Evan
GST
Gloria Wang
GST
Nico
Report Reference No.: J02.06.0189S-R2
Add: Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: 86-755-33863798/33863599 Fax: 86-755- 33863718 Web: www.gstslab.com
Page 3 of 32
General remarks:
"(see remark #)" refers to a remark appended to the
report.
"(see appended table)" refers to a table appended to
the report.
Throughout this report a comma is used as the
decimal separator.
The test results presented in this report relate only to
the object tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full
without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Unless otherwise specified, test are made under
normal conditions at an ambient temperature within
the range of 15℃ to 35℃, RH45% to 75% and an air
pressure of 860mbar of 1060mbar
Attachment with:
1) Photo documentation
This report covers model VT-8003, VT-8004, VT-8018, VT-8027, VT-8028, VT-8029, VT-8030, VT-8026,
VT-8025, VT-8023, VT-8022, VT-8021, VT-8019, VT-8005, VT-8048, VT-8049, VT-8051, VT-8059, VT-
8077, VT-8083, VT-8084, VT-8036, VT-8091, VT-8092, VT-8093, VT-8094.
This report is based on report J02.06.0189S-R1 which issued on January 17, 2019.
Report Reference No.: J02.06.0189S-R2
EN 60730-2-6